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BILL H.4134

190th (Current)

AN ACT FINANCING THE PRODUCTION AND
PRESERVATION OF HOUSING FOR LOW AND
MODERATE INCOME RESIDENTS

Bill Information

Sponsor:
House Committee on Ways and Means

Emergency Preamble

Whereas, The deferred operation of this act would tend to defeat
its purpose, which is to authorize forthwith the financing of the
production and preservation of housing for low and moderate
income citizens of the commonwealth and to make related
changes in certain laws, therefore it 1s hereby declared to be an
emergency law, necessary for the immediate preservation of the
public convenience.
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Date Branch Action

1/22/2018 House  Reported from the committee on House Ways and Means
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1/22/2018

1/22/2018

1/22/2018

1/22/2018

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/29/2018

2/12/2018

3/1/2018

3/1/2018

3/22/2018

3/22/2018

3/22/2018

3/29/2018

Branch

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Action

Pending new draft of H3925

New draft of H3925

Order adopted, see H4135

Ordered to a third reading

Rules suspended

Read third

Amendment 10 rejected
Amendment 39 adopted
Amendment 44 adopted, as changed
Amendment 40 adopted, as changed

Amendment 55 adopted
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Quorum Roll Call - 148 YEAS to 0 NAYS (See YEA and NAY in Supplement, No.

306)

Passed to be engrossed - 150 YEAS to 1 NAYS (See YEA and NAY in Supplement,

No. 307)

Read and referred to the committee on Senate Bonding, Capital Expenditures and State

Assets

Hearing scheduled for 02/13/17 from 1:00PM-5:00PM in A-1

Committee recommended ought to pass with an amendment, inserting in place thereof

the text of S2317

Referred to the committee on Senate Ways and Means

Committee recommended ought to pass with an amendment, inserting in place thereof

the text of S2368

Order relative to subject matter adopted

Placed in the Orders of the Day for Thursday, March 29, 2018

Read second
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Date Branch Action

3/29/2018 Senate =~ Amendment (as recommended by the committee on Senate Ways and Means) adopted,
as amended

3/29/2018 Senate =~ Amendment (as recommended by the committee on Senate Bonding, Capital
Expenditures and State Assets ) adopted, as amended

3/29/2018 Senate  Ordered to a third reading
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The information contained in this website is for general information
purposes only. The General Court provides this information as a public
service and while we endeavor to keep the data accurate and current to the
best of our ability, we make no representations or warranties of any kind,
express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability
or availability with respect to the website or the information contained on
the website for any purpose. Any reliance you place on such information is

therefore strictly at your own risk.
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