Bill H.4134 Page 1 of 4

BILL H.4134

190th (Current)

An Act financing the production and preservation of housing for low and moderate income residents

Bill Information

Sponsor:

House Committee on Ways and Means

Emergency Preamble

Whereas, The deferred operation of this act would tend to defeat its purpose, which is to authorize forthwith the financing of the production and preservation of housing for low and moderate income citizens of the commonwealth and to make related changes in certain laws, therefore it is hereby declared to be an emergency law, necessary for the immediate preservation of the public convenience.

Displaying 1 to 25 of 35 actions for Bill H.4134

Date Branch Action

1/22/2018 House Reported from the committee on House Ways and Means

Bill H.4134 Page 2 of 4

Date	Branch	Action
1/22/2018	House	Pending new draft of H3925
1/22/2018	House	New draft of H3925
1/22/2018	House	Order adopted, see H4135
1/22/2018	House	Ordered to a third reading
1/24/2018	House	Rules suspended
1/24/2018	House	Read third
1/24/2018	House	Amendment 10 rejected
1/24/2018	House	Amendment 39 adopted
1/24/2018	House	Amendment 44 adopted, as changed
1/24/2018	House	Amendment 40 adopted, as changed
1/24/2018	House	Amendment 55 adopted
1/24/2018	House	Quorum Roll Call - 148 YEAS to 0 NAYS (See YEA and NAY in Supplement, No. 306)
1/24/2018	House	Passed to be engrossed - 150 YEAS to 1 NAYS (See YEA and NAY in Supplement, No. 307)
1/29/2018	Senate	Read and referred to the committee on Senate Bonding, Capital Expenditures and State Assets
2/12/2018	Senate	Hearing scheduled for 02/13/17 from 1:00PM-5:00PM in A-1
3/1/2018	Senate	Committee recommended ought to pass with an amendment, inserting in place thereof the text of S2317
3/1/2018	Senate	Referred to the committee on Senate Ways and Means
3/22/2018	Senate	Committee recommended ought to pass with an amendment, inserting in place thereof the text of S2368
3/22/2018	Senate	Order relative to subject matter adopted
3/22/2018	Senate	Placed in the Orders of the Day for Thursday, March 29, 2018
3/29/2018	Senate	Read second

Bill H.4134 Page 3 of 4

Date	Branch	Action
3/29/2018	Senate	Amendment (as recommended by the committee on Senate Ways and Means) adopted, as amended
3/29/2018	Senate	Amendment (as recommended by the committee on Senate Bonding, Capital Expenditures and State Assets) adopted, as amended
3/29/2018	Senate	Ordered to a third reading

Bill H.4134 Page 4 of 4

The information contained in this website is for general information purposes only. The General Court provides this information as a public service and while we endeavor to keep the data accurate and current to the best of our ability, we make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability with respect to the website or the information contained on the website for any purpose. Any reliance you place on such information is therefore strictly at your own risk.